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Side-Mount Subpanel

Side-mounted panels can be installed on the interior sides
of frames. Mounting hardware included.

FEATURES

12 gauge steel; conductive or white painted finish

Mounting hardware is included; plated-finish



SPECIFICATIONS

Thickness:

Catalog Number

PPFSM146

PPFSM148

PPFSM145

PPFSM145G

PPFSM164G

PPFSM166

PPFSM166G

PPFSM168

PPFSM168G

PPFSM185

PPFSM185G

PPFSM186

PPFSM186G

PPFSM188

PPFSM188G

PPFSM184

PPFSM205

PPFSM205G

2.66mm

Article Number

99440

99450

99430

15114

15117

99480

15121

99490

15122

99520

15125

99530

15126

99540

15127

99510

99570

15132

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Table 1/1

Color

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm146
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm148
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm145
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm145g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm164g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm166
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm166g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm168
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm168g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm185
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm185g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm186
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm186g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm188
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm188g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm184
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm205
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm205g
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

PPFSM206

PPFSM206G

PPFSM208

PPFSM208G

PPFSM204

PPFSM204G

PPFSM209

PPFSM209G

PPFSM225

PPFSM225G

PPFSM226

PPFSM226G

PPFSM228

PPFSM228G

PPFSM229

PPFSM229G

PPFSM76G

PPFSM76

PPFSM165G

PPFSM169

Article Number

99580

15133

99590

15134

99560

15131

99600

15135

99610

15136

99620

15137

99630

15138

89220

15093

15113

99420

15118

99500

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Color

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Finish

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Galvanized

Powder Coated

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm206
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm206g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm208
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm208g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm204
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm204g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm209
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm209g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm225
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm225g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm226
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm226g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm228
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm228g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm229
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm229g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm76g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm76
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm165g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm169
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number Article Number Material Color Finish Quick Ship

PPESM169G
15123 Mild Steel Galvanized No

PPESM189G
15128 Mild Steel Galvanized No

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.

\vs
Our powerful portfolio of brands:

“, N
n\/ent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm169g
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encppfsm189g
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

