

Side-Mount Subpanel



Side-mounted panels can be installed on the interior sides of frames. Mounting hardware included.

FEATURES

12 gauge steel; conductive or white painted finish

Mounting hardware is included; plated-finish

Thickness: 2.66mm

Table 1/1							
Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Color	Finish	Quick Ship		
PPFSM146	99440	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM148	99450	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM145	99430	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM145G	15114	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No		
PPFSM164G	15117	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No		
PPFSM166	99480	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM166G	15121	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No		
PPFSM168	99490	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM168G	15122	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No		
PPFSM185	99520	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM185G	15125	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No		
PPFSM186	99530	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM186G	15126	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No		
PPFSM188	99540	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM188G	15127	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No		
PPFSM184	99510	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM205	99570	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No		
PPFSM205G	15132	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No		

Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Color	Finish	Quick Ship
PPFSM206	99580	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM206G	15133	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM208	99590	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM208G	15134	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM204	99560	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM204G	15131	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM209	99600	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM209G	15135	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM225	99610	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM225G	15136	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM226	99620	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM226G	15137	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM228	99630	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM228G	15138	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM229	89220	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM229G	15093	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM76G	15113	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM76	99420	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No
PPFSM165G	15118	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM169	99500	Mild Steel	White	Powder Coated	No

Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Color	Finish	Quick Ship
PPFSM169G	15123	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No
PPFSM189G	15128	Mild Steel		Galvanized	No

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN SCHROFF TRACHTE ILSCO